REPORT TO COUNCIL

Date: April 25, 2016

RIM No. 0950-30

To: City Manager

From: Community Planning Department (DB)

Application: RN16-0001

Address: Rutland Rd North

Subject: Proposed Renaming of a Section of Rutland Rd North

1.0 Recommendation

THAT Council receives, for information, the Report from the Deputy Subdivision Approving Officer dated April 25, 2016 recommending the renaming of a section of Rutland Rd North to Rutland Court and the new road to be renamed as Rutland Rd North as shown on Map "A" as attached to and forming part of the Report from the Community Planning Department dated April 25, 2016.

AND THAT Council gives reading consideration to Bylaw No. 11210 being: A Bylaw to Rename a Portion of Rutland Road North".

2.0 Purpose

To rename a portion of Rutland Rd North to Rutland Court and rename the new road as Rutland Rd North.

3.0 Community Planning

The new section of Rutland Rd North was recently dedicated to the City of Kelowna in advance of the the road dedication requirement of the Ministry of Transportation - Highway 97 - Six Laning improvement project.

The portion of Rutland Rd North being changed to Rutland Court affects 11 addresses. These will keep their house numbers with only the street name changing.

There is one vacant lot being affected by the new road name change to Rutland Rd North which will be addressed as 2095 Rutland Rd North.

4.0 Circulation

Addressing Clerk - Building & Permitting



Telus
Fortis
Shaw
Canada Post
Black Mountain Irrigation District
Community Planning - Real Estate - John Saufferer
Development Engineering Branch - Steve Muenz

Report prepared by:	
Damien Burggraeve	
Reviewed by:	Todd Cashin, Subdivision, Suburban and Rural Planning Manager
Reviewed by Approved for Inclusion:	Ryan Smith, Community Planning Department Manager
Approved for Inclusion:	Doug Gilchrist, Divisional Director, Community Planning & Real Estate

Attachments

Map "A" - Road Name Change (RN16-0001)

Development Engineering Services Memo